
Catalogue Heerlen 
17-10-17

Tibet 
Boekhandel-Antiquariaat Emile Kerssemakers  



Catalogue Heerlen 
17-10-17

Asselin, Jean-Michel. Toit du Monde.
St-Etienne: Editions Aspect, 1989.  Original hardcover. 126 pp.; many 
color ills./ photogr.; 24.5x32 cm. Text in French / Français. - (previous 
owner's stamp, sl. browned / cigarette smell) Although still very good, 

  € 30.00

Awang Gesang. The Art of Tibetan Decoration. (Chinese edition).
(Tibet People's Publishing House), (1999).   Paperback. 9 color 
plates/247 B&W plates, text in Chinese. Traditional Tibetan motifs 
and patterns. - (small stain to edges of the color plates, paper sl. 
browned / cigarette smell) Although still very good. ISBN: 
9787805806013. € 10.00

Bacot, Jacques.  Trois Mysteres Tibetains. Tchrimekundan - 
Djroazanmo - Nansal. Bois graves d'apres les dessins de V. 
Goloubbw. Paris: Bossard, 1921.   Half leather hardcover with 4 
raised bands, leather corners. Marbled covers and endpapers. 
Original paper covers preserved. 302 pp.; ills.; 23x15 cm. "Les 
Classiques de l'Orient. Representations theatrales dans les 
monasteres du Tibet". Text in French / Français. - (leather sl. rubbed, 
paper sl. browned) Although very good "Les Classiques de l'Orient. 
Representations theatrales dans les monasteres du Tibet”     € 35.00

Bailey, Lt.-Col. F. M.   China - Tibet - 
Assam. A Journey, 1911. [1st. ed.]. 
London: Jonathan Cape, 1945. 
1.  Original red cloth. ii,176 pp.; 
frontispiece, 7 plates, 2 maps, i.a. 1 
fold-out in rear.; 20.5x14 cm. Text in 
English. - (sl. browned, previous 
owner's name on endpaper) Although 
very good          € 50.00
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Bell, Charles.  The Religion of Tibet. [1st. 
ed.].
Oxford: Clarendon Press, 1931. 1.  Original 
blue cloth, gilt. xvi,236 pp.; ill., plates, maps, 
i.a. 1 folding.; 23x15.5 cm. Text in English. - 
(few markings, numbers/ name of previous 
seminary library, sl. browned) Although very 
good.      € 100.00

Bell, Charles. Tibet Past & Present[1st. ed.].
Oxford: Clarendon Press, 1924. 1. Original 
blue cloth, gilt. xiv,326 pp.; frontisp. in color, 
ill., plates, i.a. 1 in color, 2 fold-out maps; 
23x15.5 cm. Text in English. - (small signs of 
use, sl. browned) Very good/ fine     

       € 150.00

Blondeau, Anne-Marie (ed.). Tibetan Mountain Deities, Their Cults 
and Representations. Papers Presented at a Panel of the 7th 
Seminar of the International Association for Tibetan Studies Graz 
1995.
Wien: Verlag der Österreichischen Akademie der Wissenschaften, 
1998.   Paperback. 214,(6) pp.; ills.; 30x21 cm. "Österreichischen 
Akademie der Wissenschaften, Philosophisch-Historische Klasse 
Denkschriften, 266. band. Proceedings of the 7th Seminar of the 
International Association for Tibetan Studies, Graz 1995, Volume VI". 
Text in English. - (sl. worn, cigarette smell) Although good. 
”Österreichischen Akademie der Wissenschaften, Philosophisch-
Historische Klasse Denkschriften, 266. band. Proceedings of the 7th 
Seminar of the International Association for Tibetan Studies, Graz 
1995, Volume VI" ISBN: 3700127480.          € 45.00
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Bonvalot, Gabriel.  L'Asie Inconnue a 
travers le Tibet et la Chine.
Paris: Flammarion, (1907).   Original 
c l o t h , b l ack and g i l t s t amped 
decoration. All edges gilt. iv,328,(2) pp.; 
portr., ill. on plates.; 24x16 cm. Text in 
French / Français. - (spine sl . 
discolored, paper browned, previous 
owner's stamp) Although very good/ 
fine.       € 80.00

Bonvalot, Gabriel. L'Asie Inconnue a travers le Tibet et la Chine.
Paris: Flammarion, (1907).  Original cloth, black and gilt stamped 
decoration. Top edge gilt. iv,328,(2) pp.; portr., ill. on plates.; 
24.5x16.5 cm. Text in French / Français. - (paper browned, previous 
owner's stamp) Although very good, decorative binding.         € 80.00

Bonvalot, Gabriel. De Paris au Tonkin a 
travers le Tibet inconnu. Ouvrage 
contenant Une Carte au Couleurs et cent 
huit illustrations gravees d'apres les 
photographies prises par le Prince Henri 
d'Orleans.
Paris: Hachette, 1892.  Red half leather, 
gilt. 5 raised bands. Marbled covers. Top 
edge gilt. iv,510,(2) pp.; ill., plates, fold-
out map; 28x20.5 cm. Text in French / 
Français. - (foot of spine sl. dam., top 
hinges bit weak, paper browned, previous 
owner's stamp) Although very good. 

       € 200.00
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Chöling, Kagyu Thubten.  Karmapa The 
Sacred Prophecy. Foreword by his holiness 
the Dalai Lama.
Waspingers Fall, NY: Kagyu Thubten Choling 
Publications Committee, 1999.   Original 
hardcover, with dust-jacket. vi,120 pp.; ills, 
photo's in color.; 30x23 cm. Text in English. - 
(sl. browned / cigarette smell) Although very 
good. ISBN: 0967418402.         € 45.00

Clarke, John / Dalai Lama (Foreword). Tibet : Caught in time.
Reading: Garnet Publishing in association with The British Library, 
1999. 2. Original cloth, hardcover with dust-jacket. viii,152 pp.; ills.; 
27x21.5 cm. Text in English. - (sl. worn, sl. browned / cigarette smell) 
Although very good ISBN: 9781873938966. € 20.00

Deshayes, Laurent.  Tibet (1846-1952) Les missionnaires de 
l'impossible.
Paris: Les Indes Savantes, 2008.  Paperback. 380 pp.; ills.; 24x17 
cm. Text in French / Français. Dedication copy, signed 'Laurent 
Deshayes le 17/04/2008'. - (sl. discolored, sl. browned / cigarette 
smell) Although still very good. ISBN: 9782846540988.          € 22.00

Dorje, Rinjing. Food in Tibetan Life. Illustrated by the author. Tibetan 
script by Venerable TG Dhongthong.
London: Prospect Books, 1985.  Original yellow cloth hardcover with 
dustjacket. 120 pp.; ills.; 24x15.5 cm. Text in English. - (previous 
owner's stamp, d.j. and paper sl. browned / cigarette smell) Although 
still very good. ISBN: 090732522X. € 22.00

Drölkar, Gyaltsen.  L'insoumise de Lhassa : Douze ans dans les 
prisons chinoises au Tibet.
Paris: Francois Bourin, 2011.  Paperback. 168 pp.; 21x14.5 cm. Text 
in French / Français. - (sl. browned / cigarette smell) Although very 
good. ISBN: 9782849412275.      €  19.00 
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Dubeux, M. / M. V. Valmont / M. Xavier 
Raymond.  Tartarie, Beloutchistan, Boutan et 
Népal & Afghanistan.
Paris: Didot Freres, 1848.  Half leather hardcover. 
iv,388,80 pp.; 24 engravings and 2 fold-out maps in 
rear.; 22x14.5 cm. Text in French / Français. - 
(leather cracked at hinges, paper sl. stained/ 
spotted, worn) Although still very good.     € 70.00

Dunham, Carroll / Ian Baker.  Tibet. La roue de la vie. 
Photographies de Thomas L. Kelly. Preface de sa Saintete le XIVe 
Dalaï-Lama.
New York / Paris / Londres: Abbeville Press, 1993.  Original cloth, 
hardcover with dust-jacket. 204 pp.; many color ills.; 26x26 cm. Text 
in French / Français. - (d.j., covers and paper sl. browned / cigarette 
smell) Although very good. ISBN: 287946028X.            € 15.00

Eersel, Patrice van / Alain Grosrey.  Le cercle des anciens. Des 
hommes-médecine du monde entier autour du Dalaï Lama.
Paris: Albin Michel, 1998.   Paperback. 432 pp.; 8 plates with ill./ 
photo's.; 24x15.5 cm. Text in French / Français. - (sl. worn, cigarette 
smell) Although very good. € 12.00

Filippi, Filippo de (ed.). An account of Tibet. 
The travels of Ippolito Desideri of Pistoia, S.J., 
1712-1727. With an introduction by C. 
Wessels.
London: George Routledge & Sons, 1932. 
1.  Original red cloth hardcover. xviii,476,(8) 
pp.; tipped-in frontisp. in color, plates and fold-
out map.; 22.5x15 cm. "The Broadway 
Travellers". Text in English. - (sl. worn, few 
stains on covers, stamp, trace of removed 
label from endpaper, paper sl. browned, 
frontisp. sl. wrinkled) Very good. € 70.00
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Francke, A. H.  A History of 
Western Tibet . One o f the 
Unknown Empires. With maps and 
illustrations. [1st. ed.].
London: S. W. Patridge & Co., 
(1907).  Original decorated cloth, 
gilt lettering. xiv,192,32 pp.; plates, 
maps.; 19.5x13 cm. Text in 
English. - (previous owner's name 
and some notes on endpaper, 
paper browned, some spotting/ 
foxing, cigarette smell) Although 
still good, decorative binding. 
Scarce first edition        € 170.00

Föllmi, Olivier. L'école au bout du fleuve.
Paris: Nathan, 1990.  Hardcover. (48) pp.; many color ills.; 28x20 cm. 
Text in French / Français. Dedication copy in Tibetan, signed - 
hommage autographe de l'auteur en tibetain. - (sl. browned / 
cigarette smell, previous owner's stamp) Otherwise very good ISBN: 
2092403990. € 20.00

Gerner, Manfred. Architectures de l'Himalaya.
Lausanne: Éditions André Delcourt, 1988.  Original hardcover. 160 
pp.; b/w illustrations.; 30x23.5 cm. Text in French / Français. - 
(previous owner's stamp, sl. browned / cigarette smell) Still very 
good. ISBN: 2881610498.   € 25.00

Goetghebeur, Frans (ed.).  La voix du Tibet. Inter-Mondes, 1992, 
2-3.
Bruxelles: Edifie L.L.N., 1992.  Paperback. 270 pp.; portr./ photo in 
color.; 20.5x14.5 cm. Text in French / Français. - (sl. browned / 
cigarette smell) Although very good. ISBN: 287390032. € 18.00
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Goldstein, Melvyn C.  A History of 
Modern Tibet, 1913-1951. The Demise of 
the Lamaist State.
Berkeley / Los Angeles / London: 
University of California Press, 1989. 
 Original cloth hardcover with dust-jacket. 
xxvi,(10),898 pp.; ills.; 23.5x16 cm. Text in 
English. - (previous owner's stamp, paper 
browned / cigarette smell) Although still 
very good ISBN: 0520061403. € 30.00

Gordon, Antoinette K.  The Iconography of Tibetan Lamaism 
(Revised Edition).
New Delhi: Munshiram Manoharlat Publishers, 1978.  Original cloth 
hardcover with dust-jacket. xxxii,132 pp.; ills, plates.; 28.5x22 cm. 
Text in English. - (d.j. sl. dam., paper browned/ cigarette smell) 
Although still very good. € 15.00

Guibaut, Andre.  Ngolo-Setas. Deuxieme 
expedition Guibaut-Liotard au Tibet (1940).
Paris: J. Susse, 1947.   Half leather hardcover, 
leather corners. 232 pp.; ills, photogr., fold-out 
map.; 22x16 cm. Dedication copy, signed. Text in 
French / Français. - (paper browned) Although 
very good.       € 30.00

Hanbury-Tracy, John. Black River of Tibet. Foreword by Admiral Sir 
William Goodenough, G.C.B.
London: The Travel Book Club, 1940. 2.  Original green cloth 
hardcover, gilt. xiv,306 pp.; ills.; 21.5x14.5 cm. Text in English. - 
(paper browned) Although very good.                            € 30.00
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Hayden, Henry / Cesar Gosson. Sport and 
Travel in the Highlands of Tibet. With an 
Introduction by Sir Francis Younghusband.
London: Richard Cobden-Sanderson Thavies 
Inn, 1927. 1. Original black cloth, gilt. xvi,262 
pp.; ill. on plates and folding map in rear 
pocket.; 23x15 cm. Text in English. - (covers 
sl. worn, corners sl. bumped, previous owner's 
name on endpaper, sl. browned, map sl. 
dam.,) Although very good.        € 110.00

Hedin, Dr Sven.  Le Thibet Inconnu. Traduit 
du suedois par Charles Rabot.
Paris: Societe d'Edition et de Publications, ca. 
1900.  Original cloth. Decorated front cover, 
stamped in relief. viii,312 pp.; ills, plates.; 
28x20 cm. Text in French / Français. - (sl. 
loose in binding, paper browned/ cigarette 
smell, stamp) Although still (very) good.

        € 80.00

Hedin, Sven v.  Abenteuer in Tibet. Mit 137 
Abbildungen, 8 bunten Tafeln und 4 Karten. 
Zweite Auflage.
Leipzig: Brockhaus, 1908.   Original cloth 
hardcover. x,414 pp.; ills, plates, fold-out map in rear.; 23.5x16 cm. 
Text in German / Deutsch. - (spine damaged, front cover partly torn at 
spine, paper browned, used) Although acceptable.          € 10.00

Hedin, Sven.  My Life as an Explorer. Illustrated by the Author. 
Translated by Alfhild Huebsch.
New York: Garden City, 1925.   Original hardcover. 544 pp.; ills.; 
24.5x17 cm. Text in English. - (name on endpaper, covers and paper 
browned, newspaper article of the dead of Sven Hedin (1952) glued 
to endpaper) Still very good.    € 15.00
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Hedin, Sven.  Le Thibet Inconnu. Traduit du 
suédois par Charles Rabot.
Paris: Societe d'Edition et de Publications, ca, 
1900.  Original green cloth hardcover. Edges 
gilt. viii,312 pp.; ills. on plates.; 29x20 cm. Text 
in French / Français. - (cloth worn, sl. loose in 
binding, paper browned) Although still (very) 
good.                   € 80.00

Hedin, Sven. Trans-Himalaya. Discoveries and adventures in Tibet. 
(complete set of 3 volumes, 1st. ed.).
London: Macmillan, 1909 / 1913.  3 vols. Original cloth, hardcovers, 
gilt. Top edges gilt. xxiv,436,iv pp., xviii,442,ii pp. [incl. index], xvi,
426,ii pp.; illustrations, plates, fold-out ill., maps, 3 folding maps in 
rear of volume 2 and folding map in vol. 3; 23x16 cm. Text in English 
- (cloth worn, corners sl. bumped, previous owner's stamp, ex-libris 
and name, paper browned) Although still good and compl. set in its 
original bindings.
 ¶  'The first two volumes were printed with no anticipation of the third. The 
third was published ten years later.' € 330.00

Hedin, Sven.  Vers la Ville Interdite. L'Asie 
Inconnue. 
Paris: Felix Juven, 1904.   Half leather 
hardcover with 5 raised bands and green 
leather title labels. Marbled covers. Original 
paper covers preserved. viii,402 pp.; with 
maps and illustrations on plates.; 28x18.5 
cm. Text in French / Français. - (leather 
spine sl. (sun)faded, sl. browned, previous 
owner's stamp, small corner (1cm) of 4 first 
pages missing) Although very good 

   € 160.00
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Huber, Toni. Sacred Spaces and Powerful Places in Tibetan Culture. 
A Collection of Essays.
Dharamsala: Library of Tibetan Works and Archives, 1999. 
1. Paperback. xii,404 pp.; some ills.; 24x16 cm. Text in English. - (sl. 
browned / cigarette smell) Although still very good. ISBN: 
8186470220. € 10.00

Huc, M.  L'Empire Chinois faisant suite a 
l'ouvrage intitule souvenirs d'un voyage 
dans la Tartarie et le Thibet. [1st. ed.] (2 
volumes incl. fold-out map in color).
Paris: L'Imprimerie Imperiale, 1854.   2 
vols. Half leather hardcovers. (4),xx,426 
pp. & iv,440 pp.; fold-out map in color of 
China (36x26 cm).; 23x16 cm. Text in 
French / Français. - (leather sl. rubbed, 
paper browned, some brown spots and 
stains) Although still (very) good. € 100.00

Huc, M. 
Souvenirs d'un voyage dans la Tartarie et 
le Thibet pendant les anées 1844, 1845 et 
1846. Quatrieme edition. (2 volumes).
Paris: Gaume Fréres et J. Duprey, 1860. 
 Brown full leather hardcovers with red and 
green t i t le labels, spines with gi l t 
decoration. xvi,430,iv,524 pp.; fold-out map 
of China [38x30 cm.].; 18x11.5 cm. Text in 
French / Français. - (sl. worn, sl. browned, 
fold-out map restored with tape) Still very 
good.                € 120.00
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Huc, M.  Souvenirs d'un voyage 
dans la Tartarie, le Thibet et la 
Chine pedant les annees 1844, 
1845 et 1846. Deuxieme edition (2 
volumes).
Paris: Librairie d'Adrien le Clere et 
Cie, 1853.   2 vols. Half leather 
hardcover. 440,518 pp.; 17.5x12 
cm. Text in French / Français. - 
(leather slightly rubbed, covers 
worn, blue ink stain to ca. 20 
pages, paper browned [cigarette 
smell] used) Very good.      € 70.00

Huc, M. Voyage dans la Tartarie et le 
Thibet.
Tournai: Casterman, (1930).   Original 
red cloth with gilt and black stamped 
decoration on front cover and spine. All 
edges gilt. 360 pp.; plates.; 34x25 cm. 
Text in French / Français. [prix 'Externat 
Ste-Elisabeth, Paris' on endpaper]. - 
(corners sl. bumped, paper sl. browned) 
Very good.             € 90.00

Hutheesing, Raja (ed.). A White Book. 
Tibet Fights for Freedom. The Story of 
the March 1959 Uprising as recorded in 
Documents, Despatches, Eye-Witness Accounts and World-Wide 
Reactions.
Bombay / Calcutta / Madras / New Delhi / etc.: Published for The 
Indian Committee for Cultural Freedom by Orient Longmans, 1960. 
  Original wrappers, (paperback) . viii,242 pp.; ill./ photogr., map.; 
24.5x18 cm. Text in English. - (used, d.j. sl. dam., paper browned, 
cigarette smell) Although still good.    € 30.00



Catalogue Heerlen 
17-10-17

Imaeda, Yoshiro / Matthew T. Kapstein / Tsuguhito Takeuchi 
(eds.). New Studies of the Old Tibetan Documents: Philology, History 
and Religion.
Tokyo: Research Institute for Languages and Cultures of Asia and 
Africa, Tokyo University of Foreign Studies, 2011.  Paperback. x,340 
pp.; ill. in the text and 6 plates with ill. in color.; 26x18.5 cm. "Old 
Tibetan Documents Online Monograph Series Vol. III". Text in 
English. - (front cover and top of spine sl. dam., sl. browned / 
cigarette smell) Although still (very) good "Old Tibetan Documents 
Online Monograph Series Vol. III" ISBN: 9784863370715. € 50.00

Jackson, David P. / Janice A. Jackson. Tibetan Thangka Painting. 
Method & Materials.
London: Serinda Publications., 1984.  Original cloth hardcover with 
dust-jacket. vi,186 pp.; many ills.; 30x21.5 cm. Text in English. - (d.j. 
(sun)faded, paper sl. browned, previous owner's stamp) Although 
very good. ISBN: 0906026121. € 35.00

Jaloux, Edmond / Georges Barreau 
(eds.). Revue des Arts Asiatiques 1927.
Paris: Librairie des Arts et Voyages, 1927. 
 Half vellum hardcover. Vellum corners. x,246 
pp.; ills, plates.; 27x18.5 cm. Text in French / 
Français. - (binding sl. soiled, corners 
bumped, paper browned, small previous 
owner's stamp, 1 plate loose in binding) 
Although still (very) good.        € 100.00

Jerstad, Luther G. Mani-Rimdu. Sherpa Dance-Drama.
Seattle and London: University of Washington Press, 1969.  Original 
cloth hardcover with dustjacket. xvi,192 pp.; 12 plates with ill..; 
23.5x15.5 cm. Text in English. - (d.j. sl. worn, sl. browned / cigarette 
smell) Although very good, see picture € 10.00
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Jones, M. Life and travel in Tartary, Thibet, 
and China : being a narrative of the Abbe 
Huc's travels in the far east.
London, Edinburgh, and New York: T. Nelson 
and Sons, 1871. 2. Original green cloth. 128 
pp.; frontisp. and title page in color, b/w 
illustrations.; 16x11 cm. Text in English. - 
Very good/ fine.          € 70.00

Jones, M.  Life and 
t rave l in Tar ta ry, 
Thibet, and China : 
being a narrative of 
t h e A b b e H u c ' s 

travels in the far east. [1st. edition].
London, Edinburgh, and New York: T. Nelson 
and Sons, 1867. 1. Original green cloth. 128 
pp.; frontisp., b/w illustrations.; 17x11 cm. 
Text in English. - (cloth sl. worn, [old]notes on 
endpaper, paper sl. browned) Although still 
very good.             € 70.00

Karmay, Samten G. The Arrow and the Spindle: Studies in History, 
Myths, Rituals and Beliefs in Tibet.
Kantipath, Kathmandu, Nepal: Mandala Book Point, 1998. 1. Original 
paperback, dustjacket. xiv,600 pp.; ills.; 21x14 cm. Text in English. - 
(corners sl. bumped, sl. browned / cigarette smell) Although very 
good.    € 35.00

Kimura, Hisao / as told to Scott Berry. Japanese Agent in Tibet. My 
Ten Years of Travel in Disguise.
London: Serindia Publications, 1990.  Original hardcover with dust-
jacket. iv,232 pp.; map and 8 plates.; 24x16 cm. Text in English. - 
(previous owner's stamp, paper sl. browned / cigarette smell) 
Although still very good. ISBN: 9780906026243.   € 35.00
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Lachnit, Dorotha. Un voyage au Tibet.
Paris: Somogy Editions d'Art, 1999.  Original hardcover, dustjacket. 
120 pp.; many color ills./ photogr.; 27x24 cm. Text in French / 
Français. - (sl. browned/ cigarette smell) Although still very good 
ISBN: 9782850563768. € 12.00

L a m a i r e s s e .  L ' E m p i r e C h i n o i s . L e 
Bouddhisme en Chine et au Thibet.
Paris: Georges Carre, 1893.   Half leather 
hardcover with 4 raised bands. Leather 
corners. (8),440 pp.; 17.5x12 cm. Text in 
French / Français. - (ex-libris on endpaper, 
paper browned, title page sl. dam., some 
underl. and notes in pencil) Although still very 
good, nice decorative binding. € 35.00

Landon, Perceval. A Lhassa. La ville interdite. 
Description du Tibet Central et des coutumes 
de ses habitants relation de la marche de la 
mission envoyée par le gouvernement Anglais 
(1903-1904).
Paris: Hachette, 1906.  Half leather hardcover. 
Original paper covers preserved and bound in. 
viii,452 pp.; with illustrations on plates (fold-out 
map is missing).; 25x18 cm. Text in French / 
Français. - (ex-libris, paper sl. browned) 
Although very good/ fine, decorative binding. 

€ 75.00

Landor, A. H. Savage / Henri Jacottet (transl.).  Voyage d'un 
Anglais aux régions interdites pays sacré des Lamas.
Paris: Hachette, 1899.  Half cloth hardcover. iv,252 pp.; ills., photogr., 
plates.; 24.5x17 cm. Text in French / Français. - (sl. worn, sl. 
browned, book block sl. loose and restored with cloth tape) Although 
still very good.        € 100.00
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Lang-Sims, Lois. The Presence of Tibet. [1st.ed.].
London: The Cresset Press, 1963.  Original cloth hardcover. xii,242 
pp.; ill. on plates.; 22x15 cm. Text in English. - (sl. worn, paper sl. 
browned, no d.j.) Although very good.          € 10.00

Lauf, Detlef Ingo. Tibetan Sacred Art. The Heritage of Tantra.
Berkely & London: Shambhala, 1976.  Original cloth hardcover with 
dustjacket. 228 pp.; ills, plates in color.; 30.5x24.5 cm. Text in 
English. - (sl. browned / cigarette smell) Although still (very) good. 
ISBN: 87773089X. € 18.00

Leroy, Gilbert. Himalaya. Vivre au Zanskar.
Paris: Presses de la Cité, 1984.   Original 
hardcover. 126 pp.; many color i l ls, 
photographs.; 27x19.5 cm. Text in French / 
Français. - (previous owner's stamp, sl. 
browned / cigarette smell) Although very 
good. ISBN: 2258013650. € 25.00

Leroy, Gilbert. Tibet le rire jaune.
Paris: L'Harmattan, (1993).   Original 
hardcover. 126 pp.; ills, photogr. in color.; 
26.5x21 cm. Text in French / Français. 

Dedication copy, signed. - (paper browned / cigarette smell) Although 
very good ISBN: 2738400930. € 20.00

Levenson, Claude B. Tibet. La question qui dérange.
Paris: Albin Michel, 2008.  Paperback. 304 pp.; 22.5x14 cm. Text in 
French / Français. - (sl. browned / cigarette smell) Although very 
good. ISBN: 9782226180759.   € 7.00

Leviol, Jean. Circumambulation Tibétaine. A la source des grands 
fleuves chinois. Sur les traces d'Alexandra David Neel.
Paris: You Feng, 1999.   Paperback. 184 pp.; illustrations/ 
photographs in color.; 24x16 cm. Text in French / Français. - (sl. 
browned / cigarette smell) Although very good. € 18.00
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Maiden, Anne Hubbell / Edie Farwell. L'art d'être parents selon le 
bouddhisme tibétain : De la préconception à l'enfance.
Paris: Editions Guy Tredaniel, 1998.  Paperback. 256 pp.; 24x16 cm. 
Text in French / Français. - (Paper browned / cigarette smell) 
Although very good. ISBN: 9782844450456. € 15.00

Maraini, Fosco. Tibet secret. Traduit de l'italien par Juliette Bertrand 
et Sabine Valici-Bosio.
Paris: Arthaud, 1990.  Paperback. 416 pp.; ills, photogr. on plates.; 
24x15 cm. Text in French / Français. - (sl. browned / cigarette smell) 
Although very good. ISBN: 9782700308044. € 15.00

Matthieu Ricard / Dilgo 
K h y e n t s e / 
Padmakara.  L'esprit du tibet. 
La vie et le monde de Dilgo 
Khyentsé, Maître spirituel. 
Extraits d'enseignements de 
Dilgo Khyentsé et d'autres 
maîtres tibétains. Preface de 
Sa Saintete le Dalai Lama.
Paris: Seuil, 1996.   Original 
cloth, hardcover with dust-
jacket. 152 pp.; many color ills, 
photo's.; 25x29 cm. Text in 

French / Français. - (name and few notes on half title page, sl. 
browned / cigarette smell) Although very good. ISBN: 
9782020298247. € 20.00

Mehta, Ashvin / Maurice Herzog.  Himalaya. A la rencontre de 
l'éternité.
Paris: Chêne, 1985.  Original cloth, hardcover with dust-jacket. 32 
pp.; 76 plates/ photographs in color.; 26.5x30.5 cm. Text in French / 
Français. - (sl. browned / cigarette smell) Although very good. ISBN: 
9782851083739. € 15.00
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Migot, Andre.  Visages de la Chine Éternelle. Connaissance de 
l'Asie.
Paris: Societe Continentale d'Editions Modernes Illustrees, 1964. 
  Original hardcover. 370 pp.; ills.; 24x17 cm. Text in French / 
Français. Dedication copy, signed. - (cloth discolored, paper 
browned) Although good.  € 11.00

Montgomery Mc Govern, W. Mon voyage secret a Lhassa. Dans la 
terre du Bouddha vivant. Traduit de l'anglais par Victor Marcel. Avec 
trente-deux gravures hors texte et une carte.
Paris: Plon, 1946.  Half leather hardcover, gilt. viii,278 pp.; 19.5x13 
cm. Text in French / Français. - (leather rubbed, corners sl. bumped, 
paper browned) Although still very good.          € 25.00

Montillier, Philippe, Hess, Jurg. Dolpo. Les Vallées de l'Oubli.
Editions la Boussole, 1994.  Original hardcover. (16),98,(18) pp.; ills, 
plates/ photographs in color.; Oblong, 21x30 cm. Text in French / 
Français. - (sl. browned / cigarette smell) Although very good. ISBN: 
2950730817. € 20.00

Mullin, Glenn.  Pour Mieux Vivre sa Mort. Anthologie Tibétaine. 
Préface du Dr Elisabeth Kubler-Ross. Peinture de Robert Beer - 
Dessins de Thubten Kunga.
Lavaur: Editions Trismegiste, 1990.  Paperback. 192 pp.; ills.; 24x16 
cm. Text in French / Français. - (sl. worn, previous owner's stamp, sl. 
browned / cigarette smell) Although still very good.ISBN: 
286509040X. € 12.00

Ouang Tchoug Dordje IXe Karmapa.  Le 
Mahamoudra qui dissipe les tenebres de 
l'ignorance. Suivi de Cinquante stances de 
devotion au Gourou, d'Ashvagosha.
Toulon sur Arroux: Yiga Tcheu Dzinn, 1980. 
  Paperback. xii,208,(6) pp.; 21x14 cm. Text in 
French / Français. - (spine faded, small stamp, 
paper sl. browned) Although still very good. 
ISBN: 2864730022.           € 20.00
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Page, John and Serina. The Woven 
M y s t e r y. O l d Ti b e t a n R u g s . 
Exhibition 7th - 16th October 1990.
London: Jack Fairman (Capets) Ltd., 
1990.  Original cloth, hardcover with 
dust-jacket. ii,156 pp.; i.a. 73 plates 
in color.; 26x22 cm. Text in English. - 
(sl. worn, browned / cigarette smell) 
Although still very good. ISBN: 
9747315289.   € 22.00

Peissel, Michel. Himalaya, continent secret.
Paris: Flammarion, 1977.  Original hardcover with dustjacket. 296 
pp.; ills., plates, some in color.; 26.5x18.5 cm. Text in French / 
Français. - (small traces of tape to endpapers, sl. browned / cigarette 
smell) Although very good. ISBN: 2082004368. € 10.00

Pranavananda, Swami.  Exploration in 
Tibet. With an introduction by The 
Hon'ble Dr. Syamaprasad Mookerjee 
and foreword by S. P. Chatterjee.
University of Calcutta, 1950.   Original 
cloth hardcover with dust-jacket. xxxii,
302 pp.; ills, plates and 12 folding maps 
in rear pocket.; 22x14 cm. Text in 
English. - (dust-jacket damaged, paper 
sl. browned [cigarette smell], corners sl. 
bumped, signs of use) Although still very 
good copy of this rare work.        

       € 150.00
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P r e v o s t D ' E x i l e s , A n t o i n e -
Francois.  Histoire générale des voyages, 
ou nouvelle collection de toutes les 
relations de voyages par mer et par terre. 
Tome Vingt-Cinquieme - 25: Description de 
la Tartarie orientale et du Tibet.
Paris: Didot, 1749.  Original brown leather 
with 5 raised bands. iv,428 pp.; Title in red 
and black. Complete with 3 fold-out maps 
[Katay (32x24cm), Hya (32x23cm) & Tibet 
(32x25cm)] and 8 plates i.a. 1 fold-out; 
17x10 cm. Text in French / Français. - 
wrong pagination, jumps from pp. 217 to 
236 but collation complete (leather sl. 
rubbed, paper sl. browned) Although very 
good/ fine.        € 300.00

Rao, Nina.  Le désert Himalayen. Tibet, Ladakh, Lahaul, Spiti, 
Mustang.
MLP Editions, 1999.  Original hardcover, dustjacket. 96 pp.; many 
color ills.; 31x23 cm. Text in French / Français. - (right upper corner 
sl. dam., sl. browned / cigarette smell) Although (very) good ISBN: 
2743410736. € 10.00

Ruiling, Deng / Dongar Lobzand Chinlei / Trashi Wangdu & 
Chang Fengxuan (transl.).  Palace on the World's Rooftop. The 
Potala Palace of Tibet. First pictorial account of the Potala former 
Holy residence of the Dalai Lamas.
Shanghai / Hongkong: People's Art Publishing House / Joint 
Publishing Co., 1985. 3. Original hardcover, dustjacket. (6),122 pp.; 
many color ills, photogr..; 29x22 cm. Text in English. - (previous 
owner's stamp, sl. browned / cigarette smell) Although very good. 
ISBN: 9620401964.          € 12.00
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Saklani, Girija. The Uprooted Tibetans in India. A Sociological Study 
of Continuity and Change.
New Delhi, India: Cosmo Publications, 1984.   Original cloth, 
hardcover with dust-jacket. xx,452 pp.; illustrations on plates and 2 
folding maps.; 22x14 cm. Text in English. - (sl. worn, browned / 
cigarette smell) Although (very) good.          € 30.00

Sharma, Swarn Lata. Tibet : Self-Determination in Politics Among 
Nations.
New Delhi: Criterion Publications, 1988. 1. Original hardcover with 
dust-jacket. iv,230 pp.; 22x14.5 cm. Text in English. - (small piece 
cut-out of d.j., sl. browned / cigarette smell) Although still very good. 

         € 40.00

Sherring, Charles A. / T. G. 
Longstaff.  Western Tibet and 
the British Borderland. The 
Sacred Country of Hindus and 
Buddhists. With an Account of 
the Government, Religion and 
Customs of the Peoples. With a 
Chapter by T.G. Longstaff 
describing an attempt to climb 
G u r l a M a n d h a t a . W i t h 
illustrations and maps. [First 
edition]
London: Edward Arnold, 1906. 
1. Original blue cloth hardcover, 
decorated with gilt. xvi,376 pp.; 
Photogravure frontispiece. 2 
large fold-out maps in color and 
many illustrations in the text and 
full page; 25x16 cm. Text in 
English - (sl. worn, sl. browned) 
Although still very good. 

       € 550.00
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Silburn, Lilian. Le Bouddhisme.
Paris: Fayard, 1977.  Original hardcover, dustjacket. 524 pp.; 23.5x16 
cm. "Le Tresor Spirituel de l'Humanite". Text in French / Français. - 
(paper browned (belonged to a smoker)) Although still (very) good, 
"Le Tresor Spirituel de l’Humanite" € 22.00

Skorupski, Tadeusz.  Indo-Tibetan Studies. Papers in honour and 
appreciation of Professor David L. Snellgrove's contribution to Indo-
Tibetan Studies.
Tring, U.K.: The Institute of Buddhist Studies, 1990.   Original 
hardcover. xxx,332 pp.; with plates.; 24x16 cm. "Buddhica Britannica, 
Series Continua II". Text in English. - (sl. worn, sl. browned) Although 
very good."Buddhica Britannica, Series Continua II" ISBN: 
0951542419.          € 37.00

Snellgrove, David L. Indo-Tibetan Buddhism : Indian Buddhists and 
their Tibetan Successors.
London: Serindia Publications., 1987.  Original cloth hardcover. xxiv,
640 pp.; 88 plates.; 23.5x15.5 cm. Text in English. - (paper browned, 
sl. worn) Although still (very) good. ISBN: 0906026148.          € 16.00

Snellgrove, David L. / Tadeusz 
Skorupski. The Cultural Heritage of 
Ladakh. Volume one Central Ladakh 
& Volume two Zangskar and the 
cave temples of Ladakh. With part IV 
on the inscriptions at Alchi by Philip 
Denwood (2 volumes)
Warminster, Wiltshire: Aris & Phillips, 
1979-1980.   2 vols. Original cloth, 
dustjacket. xvi,140 pp. & x,166 pp.; 
maps on lining papers, ill., plates, 
some in color.; 30x21.5 cm. Text in 
English. - (sl. worn, sl. browned 
[cigarette smell], stamp) Although still very good.ISBN: 0856680583. 
ISBN vol. 2: 0856681482 € 80.00
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Sumi, Tokan D. / Masato Oki / Fida M. Hassnain.  Ladakh : The 
Moonland.
New Delhi / Jammu / Rohtak: Light & Life Publishers, 1975. 
1. Original hardcover. (14),66 pp.; 16 plates and 2 fold-out maps.; 
25x16.5 cm. Text in English. - (sl. worn, previous owner's stamp, 
paper browned) Although very good.  € 10.00

Tashilhunpo.  The Hidden Tradition. Life Inside the Great Tibetan 
Monastery.
Beijing, China: Foreign Languages Press, 1993.   Original cloth 
hardcover with dust-jacket. 176 pp.; printed on yellow glossy paper 
with illustrations/ photographs in color.; 31x23 cm. Text in English and 
Chinese - (sl. browned/ cigarette smell) Otherwise very good. ISBN: 
7119015869.          € 20.00

Tchekhoff, Genevieve / Yvan Comoli. Sanctuaires Bouddhiques du 
Ladakh.
Bangkok: White Orchid Press, 1984.   Paperback. x,136 pp.; ills., 
plans, in color.; 21x19 cm. Text in French / Français. - (spine sl. dam., 
previous owner's stamp, paper browned / cigarette smell) Although 
still very good          € 35.00

Teichman, Eric.  Travels of a Consular 
Officer in Eastern Tibet : Together with a 
history of the relations between China, 
Tibet, and India. With original maps of 
Eastern Tibet and photographs taken by 
the author.
Cambridge: University Press, 1922.  Orig. 
dark green cloth hardcover. xxiv,248 pp.; 
64 ill. on plates and 7 maps i.a. 1 large 
fold-out map in rear pocket.; 24x17 cm. 
Text in English. - (small number stamped 
on spine and in ink on bottom edge, all 
plates have small ownership stamping 
from Nottingham Public Library, paper sl. 
browned, small stain on rear cover) 

Although still very good/ near fine copy.        € 370.00
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Thodol, Bardo / W. Y. Evans-Wentz (ed.). Le 
Livre des Morts Tibétain. Ou les expériences 
d`après la mort dans le plan du Bardo. 
Suivant la version anglaise du Lama Kazi 
Dawa Samdup. Traduction francaise de 
Marguerite la Fuente. Precedee d'une preface 
de Jacques Bacot.
Paris: Adrien Maisonneuve, 1933. 1.  Brown 
half leather with 5 raised bands and gilt text. 
Original paper covers preserved. viii,228 pp.; 
frontisp., plates.; 25x16 cm. Text in French / 
Français. - (sl. browned) Very good, 
decorative binding.         € 60.00

Ular, Alexandre. Un Empire Russo-Chinois.
Paris: Felix Juven, (1902).   Half leather 
hardcover. iv,356 pp.; 18x12 cm. Text in 
French / Français. - (paper sl. browned, few 
notes in pencil, some spotting to edges) 
Although still very good, nice decorative 
binding          € 70.00

Waller, Derek.  The Pundits. Bri t ish 
Exploration of Tibet and Central Asia.
University Press of Kentucky, 1990.  Original 
cloth, dustjacket. viii,328 pp.; 8 plates, maps 
on lining papers.; 24x16 cm. Text in English. - 
(sl. worn, browned/ cigarette smell) Although 
(very) good. ISBN: 081311666X.       € 35.00

Ward, Frank Kingdon / Kenneth Cox / Kenneth Storm / Ian 
Baker  Frank Kingdon Ward's Riddle of The Tsangpo Gorges. 
Retracing the Epic Journey of 1924-25 in South-East Tibet.
Garden Art Press, 2008. 2. Original hardcover with dust-jacket. 336 
pp.; many ills.; 29.5x22 cm. Text in English. - (d.j. dam., paper sl. 
browned [cigarette smell]) Although still (very) good. ISBN: 
9781851495160. € 25.00



Catalogue Heerlen 
17-10-17

Weisbecker, Patrick et Christiane. Sherpas. Peuple d'Himalaya.
Paris: Editions Denoel / Planete, 1990.   Original hardcover, 
dustjacket. 120 pp.; ills, photo's.; 30x23.5 cm. Text in French / 
Français. - (previous owner's stamp, sl. browned / cigarette smell) 
Although very good. ISBN: 2207237141. € 12.00

Windisch-Graetz, Stéphanie et Ghislaine De.  Trésors de 
l'Himalaya : Cachemire, Ladakh, Népal.
Lausanne / Paris: La Bibliothèque des Arts.  Original cloth hardcover 
with dustjacket. 192 pp.; ills, plates, photographs in color, map.; 
31x23.5 cm. Text in French / Français. - (sl. browned / cigarette 
smell) Although very good.          € 28.00

Looking for a particular book on this subject? Please don’t 
hesitate to ask. More similar items available. The books in this 

catalogue can be ordered directly by e-mail 
info@kerssemakers.com or at www.kerssemakers.com
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